

FOI 2019-696

I write in connection with your request for information dated 9 July 2019 concerning the consultation 'Powers for dealing with unauthorised development and encampments'.

I am required by the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to handle all requests in a manner that is blind as to the identity and motives of the requester. Any information released as a response to a request is regarded as being published and therefore in the public domain without caveat.

Following receipt of your request, searches were conducted within the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC). I can confirm that the information you have requested is held by the Police and Crime Commissioner.

You wrote:

- 1) Did your Police and Crime Commissioner's office submit evidence to the consultation 'Powers for dealing with unauthorised development and encampments' in 2018?

Answer: Wiltshire OPCC did not respond to the consultation.

- 2) If your Police and Crime Commissioner's office submitted evidence to this consultation, could you please provide us with your full responses to questions 6, 7, and 8, as they are stated within the consultation?

Answer – N/A

- 3) Can you also provide us with an e-copy, or hard copy, of your full consultation submission to this consultation?

Answer – N/A